

Pa. Weekly

13 Livestock Auctions

Friday, October 5

Report Supplied By PDA

CATTLE 4168...Compared with 5198 head last week and 5166 head a year ago. Compared with last Friday's summary...sl. steers 1.00 to 2.50 lower as packer investors continue to build, heifers fully 1.00 to 2.00 lower, cows 1.00 to 4.00 instances 5.00 lower, bulls mostly 3.00 lower.

STEERS: High Choice and Prime 2-4 66.00-70.00, Choice 2-3 63.00-67.50, Select and Low Choice 2-3 61.00-64.60, Select 1-3 58.00-64.00, Standard 1-2 50.00-58.00.

HOLSTEIN STEERS: High Choice and Prime 2-3 61.00-64.00, Choice 2-3 56.00-61.00, Select 1-2 52.00-57.00, Standard 1-2 49.00-52.25.

HEIFERS: Choice few Prime 2-4 61.00-66.75, few 69.25, Select 1-3 57.00-62.75, Standard 1-2 48.00-56.50.

COWS: Breakers 75-80% lean 38.00-42.50, few to 43.75, Boners 80-85% lean 36.00-41.75, Lean 85-90% lean 32.00-38.25. Shells 31.50 and down.

BULLOCKS: Select 1-3 52.00-55.00.

BULLS: Yield Grade 1 1000-2500 lbs 50.00-58.75, Yield Grade 2 900-2400 lbs 42.00-51.75.

FEEDER CATTLE: STEERS: Medium and Large 1 300-500 lbs 77.00-89.00, 500-700 lbs 70.00-81.00, Medium and Large 2 300-500 lbs 70.00-76.00, 500-700 lbs 60.00-71.00, Large 3 300-500 lbs 50.00-60.00; **HEIFERS:** Medium and Large 1 300-500 lbs 70.00-89.00, 500-700 lbs 64.50-72.00, Medium and Large 2 300-500 lbs 59.00-67.00, 500-700 lbs 52.00-67.00; **BULLS:** Medium and Large 1 300-500 lbs 80.00-90.00, 500-700 lbs 66.50-76.00, Medium and Large 2 300-500 lbs 60.00-79.00.

CALVES 2407...Compared with 3197 head last week and 3432 head a year ago. Vealers mostly 5.00 lower. **VEALERS:** Choice 150-310 lbs 85.00-107.00, Good 130-300 lbs 70.00-85.00, Standard and Good 70-110 lbs 30.00-50.00, Utility 50-100 lbs 10.00-35.00.

FARM CALVES: Holstein bull calves 10.00 to 25.00 lower with little demand. For calves 85 lbs and under, Holstein heifers mostly 50.00 lower...No 1 Holstein bulls 90-120 lbs 90.00-122.00, No 2 80-120 lbs 60.00-100.00; No 1 Holstein heifers 80-120 lbs 40.00-64.00, No 2 75-120 lbs 14.00-39.00.

Beef type bulls and heifers 75-130 lbs 105.00-185.00.

HOGS 1215...Compared with 1299 head last week and 1394 head a year ago. Barrows and gilts and sows steady to 1.00 higher. **BARROWS AND GILTS:** 49-54% lean 220-265 lbs 41.50-44.50, 45-50% lean 220-275 lbs 40.00-41.75, 40-45% lean 240-300 lbs 37.00-41.00.

SOWS: 1-3 300-500 lbs 30.00-34.00, 500-700 lbs 33.00-36.00.

BOARS: 16.00-22.00.

FEEDER PIGS 168...Compared with 269 head last week and 386 head a year ago. 1-3 30-50 lbs 20.00-35.00, 50-65 lbs 32.00-46.00. — per cwt.

SHEEP 1270...Compared with 2146 head last week and 1324 head a year ago. Slaughter lambs 5.00 to 10.00 higher with greater demand.

SLAUGHTER LAMBS: Choice 40-60 lbs 80.00-120.00, 60-80 lbs 65.00-85.00, 80-110 lbs 50.00-65.00, Good and Choice 50-75 lbs 40.00-50.00.

SLAUGHTER SHEEP: 15.00-40.00.

TWO GRADED FEEDER PIG SALES 1497...Compared with 560 last week and 1093 head a year ago. Feeder pigs steady to 10.00 spots 15.00 lower. **FEEDER PIGS:** 1-2 30-50 lbs 70.00-82.00, 50-70 lbs 70.00-100.00, 70-90 lbs 65.00-70.00; US 240-50 lbs 60.00-71.00, 50-70 lbs 71.00-88.00; Slaughter 20-40 lbs 110.00-140.00, 50-65 lbs 86.00-95.00. — per cwt.

Midwest Daily Livestock Summary

Amarillo, Texas

October 10, 2001

Report Supplied By USDA

Five area direct slaughter cattle trade was not adequately tested to establish a trend. Steers: Live basis: Over 80% Choice 68.00, 65-80% Choice 66.00-68.00, weighted average price 67.01, 35-65% Choice 64.00-68.50, weighted average price 66.74. Dressed basis over 80% Choice 108.00, 65-80% Choice 108.00; 35-65% Choice 106.00-108.00, weighted average price 106.21. Slaughter heifers: Live basis: Over 80% Choice 65.00-68.50, weighted average price 67.96. Dressed basis: over 80% Choice 107.00-108.00, weighted average price 107.82; 65-80% Choice 107.00-108.00, weighted average price 107.29; 35-65% Choice 107.00.

At So St Paul, terminal market slaughter steers traded steady. While heifers and Holstein steers closed steady to 0.50 higher. Steers Choice 2-4 1165-1480 lbs 66.00-68.30. Select and Choice 2-4 1065-1550 lbs 63.50-65.00. Holsteins: Choice 2-3 1420-1680 lbs 62.00-63.80. Select and Choice 2-3 1355-1775 lbs 59.00-61.90. Select 2-3 1155-1545 lbs 53.00-58.00. Heifers: Choice 2-4 1140-1345 lbs 66.30-68.60. Select and Choice 2-3 985-1075 lbs 62.00-62.75.

Cattle slaughter under federal inspection estimation on Wednesday was estimated at 119,000 head compared to 125,000 a week ago and 126,000 a year ago. Week to date totals through Wednesday 368,000 head compared to last week 381,000 and a year ago actual slaughtered 384,000.

CME Futures Closes for Live Cattle: October 68.70, down 05; December 69.15, down 10; February 72.75, up 25.

Slaughter cows at South St. Paul traded steady with better quality cows 0.50 higher. Premium White 70-75 percent lean over 1200 lbs 48.00-51.00. Breakers 70-80 percent lean over 1100 lbs 46.00-47.50. Boners 80-85 percent lean over 1050 lbs 41.75-45.50. Lean 85-90 percent lean over 850 lbs 39.00-40.50.

Barrows and gilts at terminal markets closed 1.00-1.50 lower on Wednesday, 39.00-40.50 on 220-270 lb 47-51% lean barrow and gilts. The National direct trade prices are based on 185 lbs hog carcass with 0.9-1.1 inch back fat and 6 inch square loin/2.0 inch depth plant delivered. National direct trade closed 1.25 lower with prices ranging 49.00-59.46, weighted average price 55.10. Iowa-So Minnesota direct trade trended mostly 1.00 lower ranging from 49.00-58.11, with weighted average price 55.11. The

Western Cornbelt closed 1.00 lower with prices ranging 49.00-59.46, weighted average price 55.13. The Eastern Cornbelt trend mostly 1.75 lower with prices ranging 50.75-59.46, an average price 55.02.

Hog slaughter under federal inspection estimate on Wednesday was estimated at 379,000 head compared to 377,000 a week ago and 377,000 a year ago. Week to date totals through Wednesday 1,145,000 head compared to a week ago 1,130,000 head and a year ago actual slaughtered 1,131,000.

CME Future Closes for Lean Hogs: October 57.25, down 112, December 51.70, down 190, February 53.22, down 115.

Slaughter lambs were steady at So St. Paul, MN. Spring New Crop. Choice, end Prime 2-3 110-140 lbs 40.00-42.00, Wooled Choice, end Prime 2-3 110-140 lbs 38.00-40.00.

Sheep and lamb slaughter under federal inspection estimate on Wednesday was estimated at 12,000 head compared to 12,000 a week ago and 11,000 a year ago. Week to date slaughter for sheep through Wednesday 32,000 head compared to a week ago 32,000 head and a year ago same day actual slaughtered 34,000 head.

Middleburg Livestock Auction

Middleburg, Pa.

Tuesday, October 9, 2001

Report Supplied By USDA

CATTLE 385...(SUPPLIED BY THE AUCTION)...steers 2.00 to 3.00 higher, cows 3.00 higher, heifers 2.00 higher.

STEERS: High Choice and Prime 2-3 1200-1450 lbs 67.00-69.75, few to 70.75, Choice 2-3 1200-1475 lbs 65.00-67.00, Select 1-3 62.00-65.00, Standard 1-2 55.00-62.00.

HOLSTEIN STEERS: Choice 2-3 1075-1300 lbs 57.00-62.00, Select 1-2 52.00-55.00.

HEIFERS: High Choice and Prime 2-4 1050-1200 lbs 66.50-69.00, Choice 2-4 63.00-66.00, Select 1-3 60.00-63.00, Standard 1-2 55.00-60.00.

COWS: Breakers 75-80% lean 40.00-44.00, Boners 80-85% lean 37.00-40.00, Lean 85-90% lean 30.00-37.00. Shells 20.00-30.00.

BULLS: Yield Grade 1 1500-1800 lbs 48.00-55.00, Yield Grade 2 1200-1500 lbs 42.00-48.00.

FEEDER CATTLE: STEERS: Medium and Large 1 480-600 lbs 78.00-87.00, 600-800 lbs 68.00-78.00; **HEIFERS:** Medium and Large 1 480-600 lbs 72.00-85.00, 600-800 lbs 58.00-68.00.

CALVES 189...**FARM CALVES:** No 1 Holstein bulls 95-120 lbs 117.00-130.00, No 2 95-120 lbs 85.00-115.00; No 1 Holstein heifers 95-110 lbs 400.00-605.00, No 2 70-95 lbs 150.00-400.00.

Few beef type bulls and heifers 95-100 lbs 125.00-175.00.

HOGS 0...NO MARKET TEST!
FEEDER PIGS 0...NO MARKET TEST!

SHEEP 0...NO MARKET TEST!
GOATS 0...NO MARKET TEST!

**Pasture Perfect® Dealer of the Week: Seeds & Ag Chemicals****Hay Mix For Waterways**

This week Ampac Seed Company and Rohrer Seeds salute James Patches, owner of Seeds & Ag Chemicals of Myerstown, PA. "I have been pleased to represent Rohrer Seeds for the past 20 years. We can offer their seeds with confidence, knowing we're offering a quality product and the right variety combinations for best performance," says James Patches. "The Pasture Perfect® mixes have been preferred products. The General Purpose mix is an excellent choice for an all-grass permanent pasture. It can also be used as a hay crop. We also carry the Hay Diversion mix for your waterways. This mix includes the endophyte-free Bronson tall fescue which is very palatable for feed," continues James.

Stop by Seeds & Ag Chemicals and let us help you with all your pasture needs.

James Patches
Seeds & Ag Chemicals

James H. Patches
Seeds & Ag Chemicals
RR#2 Prescott Road
Myerstown, PA 17067
717-949-3860

Pasture Perfect® General Purpose Mix

35% Tekapo Orchardgrass
30% Tonga Perennial Ryegrass
25% Duo Festulolium
10% Kentucky Bluegrass

Pasture Perfect® Hay Diversion Mix

80% Bronson Tall Fescue
20% Tonga Perennial Ryegrass



TICO IRRIGATION SYSTEMS IRRIGATION HEADQUARTERS
We can help! Call anytime! 24 hours a Day coverage 7 days per week
Free Estimates! Free Engineering!, Financing available immediate
Delivery, New and Used Equipment

TICO MANUFACTURING, INC. UNDER NEW OWNERSHIP

Manufacturers and Distributors
Industrial, Agricultural, Residential, Golf Course, Municipal

Waste Disposal Systems and Ski Area

3143 Main Street, Suite 4, PO Box 565, West Middlesex, PA 16159
• 866-241-8426 In area (724) -528-8013 Facsimile. (724)-528-8016
Email ticomfgipresto@aol.com

We can design and install all types of Irrigation Systems - Solid Set and Frost Control. Trickle, Giant Sprinkler, Wheel Row, Center Pivot, Hand Move, Liquid Manure, Hose Reel, Lateral Move, and Side Roll. Virtually all makes of New and Used Couplers, fittings, Gaskets, Pumps, Sprinklers, and Pipe are on hand and ready for immediate delivery. Over 40 years Service to the US and Canadian Growers

PUMP, Don't Haul, Your MANURE! - You can pump and spread in one day what would take a week to haul regardless of field conditions. Pumps any type of manure - dairy, hog, beef, chicken, and veal. Reduces manure to pumpable slurry and pumps through irrigation pipe and spreader nozzles. **Slurry pumps and Chopper Pumps.**

NEW! TICO/FERBO HOSE REEL IRRIGATOR

Available in many sizes to automatically irrigate. From 17 to 190 acres. Quickly portable from area to area. Hose lengths from 400 ft. to 1500 ft. Variable travel speed selection with automatic constant compensation provides uniform irrigation over entire length of pass.

TICO Automatic Hard Hose Reels
40 mm - 140 mm hose size

CALL for PRICES

For product details and local purchase info, please visit us on the web at
www.pastureperfect.com
or call

Rohrer Seeds
717-299-2571

Pasture Perfect is a registered trademark of **VAMPAC seed company**

"Integrity & Excellence Our Foundation, Your Guarantee!"